APPLICATIONS
TN-1050
Page 1 of 8
Impact of pH on the Purity and Yield for Preparative Separations
Peter Rahn, Gareth Friedlander, and Phil Koerner
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Introduction
The introduction of new silica-based media in the last four years,

08
_L
Ordering Information
Analytical Part No.
Gemini-NX 5 µm C18 50 x 4.6 mm 00B-4454-E0
150 x 4.6 mm 00F-4454-E0
250 x 4.6 mm 00G-4454-E0
Gemini 5 µm C18 50 x 4.6 mm 00B-4435-E0
150 x 4.6 mm 00F-4435-E0
250 x 4.6 mm 00G-4435-E0
Axia-Packed Preparative Part No.
Gemin-NX 5 µm C18 50 x 21.2 mm 00B-4454-P0-AX
150 x 21.2 mm 00F-4454-P0-AX
250 x 21.2 mm 00G-4454-P0-AX
Gemini 5 µm C18 50 x 21.2 mm 00B-4435-P0-AX
150 x 21.2 mm 00F-4435-P0-AX
250 x 21.2 mm 00G-4435-P0-AX